Department of Corporate and Community Services

Deputy Chief Executive: Caroline Innes BSc (Hons)

Council Headquarters, Eastwood Park, Giffnock, East Renfrewshire, G46 6UG

Phone: 0141 577 3000 Fax: 0141 577 3834 website: www.eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

Date: 15 June 2018

When calling please ask for: Jennifer Graham (Tel.No.0141 577 3016)

e-mail: Jennifer.graham@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

TO: MEMBERS OF THE EAST RENFREWSHIRE COMMUNITY PLANNING

PARTNERSHIP BOARD

EAST RENFREWSHIRE COMMUNITY PLANNING PARTNERSHIP BOARD

A meeting of the East Renfrewshire Community Planning Partnership Board will be held within the Council Chamber, Council Headquarters, Eastwood Park, Giffnock on <u>Monday</u>, <u>25 June 2018 at 4.30pm</u>.

The agenda of business is as shown below.

C INNES
DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Welcome and Introduction by Chair.
- 3. Minute of meeting of 22 June 2017 and matters arising (copy attached, pages 3 6).
- 4. Annual Review 2017/18 Presentation by Caroline Innes, Deputy Chief Executive (copy of Presentation and Performance and Accountability Review Advice Notes to the Board and End Year Report 2017/18 attached, pages 7 40).
- 5. Development of the Community Plan, including Fairer East Ren Presentation by Jamie Reid, Partnership and Communities Manager and Tracy Butler, Partnerships Team Leader (copy of Presentation and Community Plan Draft attached, pages 41 88).

- 6. Priorities for Next Year Presentation by Caroline Innes, Deputy Chief Executive (copy of Presentation attached, pages 89 94).
- 7. Report on Chief Officer's Public Protection Group Presented by Chief Executive (copy to follow).
- 8. Date of next meeting.
- 9. Any Other Business.

This document can be explained to you in other languages and can be provided in alternative formats such as large print and Braille. For further information, please contact Customer First on 0141 577 3001 or email customerservices@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk